BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON. DODD

Resolution recognizing The Association of Liberians in Milwaukee's Red Carpet Independence Day Ball.

WHEREAS,

## THE ASSOCIATION OF LIBERIANS IN MILWAUKEE'S INDEPENDENCE DAY BALL

celebrates the 172<sup>nd</sup> anniversary of independence for the Republic of Liberia and will be held on Saturday, July 27, 2019 at All Saints Catholic Church Banquet Hall, 4051 N. 25<sup>th</sup> St.; and

WHEREAS, The Association of Liberians in Milwaukee was recently organized to give Liberians and Americans of Liberian ancestry a forum for sharing ideas; and

WHEREAS, The Association of Liberians in Milwaukee aims to promote Liberian culture and traditions among its members and across the greater Milwaukee area; and

WHEREAS, The Association of Liberians in Milwaukee's Independence Day Ball will feature Princess Fatu Gayflor, a prize raffle and music from DJ Deen, acting as a celebration of independence for the Republic of Liberia; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes The Association of Liberians in Milwaukee for its sponsorship of the Independence Day Ball and wishes the group continued success in fulfilling its mission; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to representatives of the Association of Liberians in Milwaukee.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 30, 2019.